MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
INTENT TO AWARD

111211110711110								
	SUBJECT	Lime Sludge Hauling Services	DATE POSTED	MC VSE 8/3/16 DS N/A CC N/A				
	PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Bonnie Sietman, Sr. Buyer x3046	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Contingent upon the acceptance of Purchasing Official (7 days)				
	DEPARTMENT	Utilities, WTP	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A				
	SOLICITATION	RFQ #16-2327BLS	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Mnin W. Wellar				
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD								

Notice of Intent to Award, Request for Quotation #16-2327BLS, Lime Sludge Hauling Services to the lowest, responsive, responsible quoter Dedicated Transport, LLC located in Brooklyn Heights, Ohio.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This procurement is for lime sludge hauling services for the Water Treatment Plant, a division on the Utilities Department.
- > The intent of this Request for Quotation (RFQ) is to establish a single award to the lowest, responsive, responsible quoter meeting specifications.
- > The annual estimated expenditure is \$200,000.00
- ➤ The County solicited Request for Quotation #16-2327BLS from July 16, 2016 through July 29, 2016, appropriate quotation procedures were followed.
- ➤ Notice of RFQ #16-2327BLS was directly solicited to five vendors, solicited on MyManatee.org, and the Manatee County Chamber.
- One quotation was received from Dedicated Transport, LLC and two no offers were received from Appalachian Material Service, Inc. and U.S. Water Services Corporation (see attachment).
- > Purchasing shall proceed by issuing a blanket purchase order to Dedicated Transport, LLC.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	• tabulation	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	X Funds Verified Insufficient Funds
COST	Annual Estimate \$200,000.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	5010003698-595000

RFQ #16-2327BLS Lime Sludge Hauling Services		Dedicated Transport, LLC		Appalachian Material Service Inc.		US Water Services Corporation		
		Brooklyn Heights, OH 44131		<u>Terra Ceia, FL</u>		<u>Ft. Myers, FL</u>		
<u>Description</u>	Estimated Annual Tonnage	Price/Ton	<u>Pricing</u> <u>Extended</u>	Price/Ton	Pricing Extended	Price/Ton	Pricing Extended	
Vendor agrees to provide all labor transportation, equipment, and any other requirements for the proper transportation and approved disposal of lime sludge, within in 50 miles of Manatee County Water Treatment Plant	16,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 192,000.00	000.00 No Quote		No Quote		
Vendor agrees to provide all labor transportation, equipment, and any other requirements for the proper transportation and approved disposal of lime sludge, within in 100 miles of Manatee County Water Treatment Plant	1,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	No (Quote	No (No Quote	
Vendor agrees to provide all labor transportation, equipment, and any other requirements for the proper transportation and approved disposal of lime sludge, within in 150 miles of Manatee County Water Treatment Plant	1,000	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	No Quote		No (Quote	